¥ TRUVAC

Environmental Products Group

Proposal Summary

FLXX

Single Engine Hydro Excavation
Machine Mounted on a Heavy Duty
Truck Chassis

For City of Ocala

FLXX

Quote
Number:-2024-77789
Date:- 3/5/2025



@ TRUVAC

BASIC

MODEL

Vacuum System Roots 624-16 Blower Debris Body Capacity (cu.yd.) 10.0

Model Type 10.0 Water Capacity 800

Water Flow Vactor Water Pressure 3000
Chassis Source Simple Water Tank Material Polyethylene
Controls Blower High Temp Shutdown

CHASSIS

2024 Freightliner M2 106

Tandem 370HP

STANDARD FEATURES

FLOO10STD
FLO14STD
FLO1STD
FLO2STD
FLO3ESTD

FLO4STD
FLO5STD
FLO51ASTD
FLO6STD
FLO850BSTD
FLO9STD
FL1015BSTD
FL1016ASTD
FL1016BSTD
FL1022STD
FL103STD
FL10STD
FL127STD
FL12STD
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340 deg 7" Extendable Boom
Vacuum Relief

Exten Steel Debris Body

Flat Rear Door w/Hyd Locks/Lift

6" Air Actuated Rear Door Knife Valve w/Camloc 6:00 Position -
Standard

Boom Turret Inspection Port

Rear Door Prop

75' Spring Retractable Handgun Reel

S.S. Float Ball Shut Off

800 Gallons of Water

Electronic water level display w/ low level indicator & alarm
Fixed Rear Door Pipe Rack

Billboards Curbside

Billboards Streetside

Rear Door Splash Shield

Control Cabinet

10 GPM/3000 PSI Water System

Grounding cable to tie debris body sub frame and chassis

Roots 624 Blower Hydrostatically Driven
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FL13STD Double Cyclone Separator

FL16STD Vacuum Pipe Package

FL20STD Electronic Back-Up Alarm

FL4011STD Wireless Remote w/Pump Vac Relief

FL4017STD Boom Out of Position Indicator/Alarm

FL4020STD Body Out of Position Indicator/Alarm

FL9031STD Camera System Rear Only

BOOM

FLOO14 Boom Stored with Dig Tube Attached - Driver's Side
DEBRIS BODY

FLOO10A DigFast Anti-clog option

FL1008B 6" Air Actuated Rear Door Knife Valve w/Camloc 3:00 Position
FL1023 Lube Manifold

FL1023A Laminated Lube Chart - Included

FL1026 Debris Body Vibrator Electric

MISCELLANEOUS

FL8024 Amber Lights for Flashing Light Package

LIGHTING

FL8001M Rear Directional Control LED Arrowstick

FL8004F Rear Mounted LED Beacon Light w/ Limb Guard
FL8004G Front Mounted LED Beacon Light w/Limb Guard
FL8011A Worklights (2) Boom High Output Lighting

FL8015A Work Zone Lighting (6) LED Lights High Output Lighting
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FL8020E 6 Amber LED Flashing Light System (2 Rear Mounted 2 Passenger
and 2 Driver Side)

FL8035 (1) 110 Volt 3000 Watt GFCI Electrical Outlet Passenger Side

PAINT

Cab Paint Color White

Module Paint Color Grey

FLXX-S Simple Style Control System (DigRight Technology)

LOGO-APPL. TruVac Logos - Applied

TOOLBOX

FL9025A Toolbox Driver Side Subframe in lieu of Tool Tray

FL9026A Toolbox Passenger Side Subframe in lieu of Tool Tray

WATER ACCESSORIES

FL2006 Air Purge

FL2021B Water Heater 400 000 BTUs

FL5010B Cold Weather Package 2 - Anything with water is insulated and
heated

Sourcewell Contract #101221
Price: $440,681
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